PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eric A. Warner	06/01/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stampp W. Corbin
Street Address:	4225 Arista Street
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92103

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12478057

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)575-2149

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6145752100

Email: jfoster@ohiopatent.com

Correspondent Name: Jason H. Foster

Address Line 1: 7632 Slate Ridge Blvd.
Address Line 4: Reynoldsburg, OHIO 43068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CORBJ 100

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jason H. Foster

Total Attachments: 3

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

source=assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 022780 FRAME: 0279 OF \$40.00 124/805/

500877369

PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, Eric A. Warner (Assignor), a citizen of the United States of America residing at 5106 Berryessa Street, Oceanside, CA 92056:

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Stampp W. Corbin (Assignee), a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 4225 Arista Street, San Diego, CA 92103, his successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in

the non-provisional application for United States Letters Patent, which is executed concurrently herewith and is entitled LOCKING PILL BOTTLE, filed on June 4, 2009 and given Serial No. 12/478057 (CORBI 100).

and in and to each said application and extensions thereof including all rights of priority arising therefrom and in and to all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue applications, all provisional applications directed to the same invention which have been or will be filed and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all countries of the world and all international applications on any of said inventions, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all countries of the world on said inventions; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents or other proper Officer to issue such Letters Patent, or any of them, to the said Assignee, and its successors or assigns.

Agree that said Assignee may apply for, receive and maintain Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions for the U.S., all other countries of the world and under all treaties; execute all rightful oaths, supplemental oaths, preliminary statements, assignments, powers of attorney, assurance of title and other papers for the U.S., all other countries and under all treaties, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions, for complying with applicable law and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives for the U.S., all other countries and under treaties;

Hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of said

Page 1 of 2

Assignee to apply for a patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Eric A. Warner (LS)

State of California

Before me this _____day of ______, 2009, personally appeared Eric A. Warner, known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California County of SAN DICORD On 21-21-24 before me, Rolling V Supply Naving Ph/2 personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) (3) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that newshe/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(123), and that by his per/their signature(x) on the instrument the personition or the entity upon behalf of BOSERT V. SMITH Commission # 1695324 which the person(x) acted, executed the instrument. Notary Public - California Alameda County I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws My Corran, Expires Sep 22, 2010 of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is frue and correct. WITNESS my.hand-ynd official seal Signature ____/_/_/ Place Notary Seel Above ---- OPTIONAL ---Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent traudulent removal and reattachment of this lover to another document. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: 2016 of Type Control Type & ___ Number of Pages: ___ Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signers Name: Lave Langer (Sp.) Signer's Name: M Individual ☐ Individual. Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ___ □ Partner — □ Limited □ General ☐ Partner — 🖰 Mignited 🗇 General Attorney in Fact C Attorney in Fact Trustee □ Trustee Guardian or Conservator Guardian or Conservator Signer is Representing: Signer is Representing: (0.000) Maurial Natary Association > 0.00 De Soto Are , R.O. But 2402 + Obditive/th, C.A. EUS 18/0800 + well Antometriology org. Tiem 609-7 - Beunfeit Call Tell-Free 1-800-876-8827

PATENT REEL: 022780 FRAME: 0282

RECORDED: 06/04/2009